ന
œ
ŏ
ä
\sim
2
_
`
Į
Ċ
Ŧ
à
ਛ
_
0
0
5
0
ľ
₩
ပ

In place of Form PTO-1595

Kim Gault

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

Docket No. CA920050109US1

If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 11/342,383	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Other
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
New Orchard Road	
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	3. Nature of conveyance:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_ No	>
(3) VISWANATH SRIKANTH	01/25/06
(1) YUMMAN CHAN (2) LEV MIRLAS	01/25/06 01/25/06
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:

correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777

involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

<u>09-0461</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Duke W. Yee

Name of Person Signing

White Signature

March 2, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

IBM DOCKET NO. CA920050109US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Yumman Chan Province of Ontario of Rexdale

and Country of Canada

and

(2) Lev Mirlas Province of Ontario of Thornhill

and Country of Canada

and

(3) <u>Viswanath Srikanth</u> County of Orange

of Chapel Hill

and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Blocking Orders During Order Processing

and ex	ecuted,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dates	Invento	rs Signed Decla	aration) (1)	JAN 2	5	_, 2006,	
(2)	Jon.	25	_, 2006,	and (3)	•		_, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

		Markham	on JAN	7/	
/ 1		I ack has	/ 19A/		
(1)	Signed at	/ MIN TOWAY	on \bigcirc /// \checkmark	~ ·	. 2006

IBM DOCKET NO. CA920050109US1

anđ	(2)	Signed at	Markhar	n on	Jan. 25	, 2006.
					Min	,
						Lev Mirlas
and	(3)	Signed at		on .		, 2006.
					<u>.</u>	Viswanath Srikanth

Page 2 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. CA920050109US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Yumman Chan Province of Ontario of Rexdale

and Country of Canada

and

(2) Lev Mirlas Province of Ontario of <u>Thorn</u>hill

and Country of Canada

and

(3) Viswanath Srikanth

County of <u>Orange</u>

of Chapel Hill and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Blocking Orders During Order Processing

•	respectively, ors Signed Decla				patent	application	therefore	on
(2)		_,	2006,	and (3)	Januar	ng 25	_, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	 _ on		_, 2006	•
			 		Yumman Chan

Page 1 of 2

	D O OTT D O	370	03.0000E01.00HC1
TRM	DOCKET	NΩ	- CA920050109US1

and (2)	Signed at		on .		, 2006.
					Lev Mirlas
and (3)	Signed at	DURHAM, NORTH	LARVILINA OR	JANUARY 25	, 2006.
				V. Sheam	Viswanath Srikanth

Page 2 of 2